Information about The Waseda International House of Literature (The Haruki Murakami Library)

Name:	The Waseda International House of Literature (Nickname: The Haruki Murakami Library)
Location	1
Location	Waseda Campus, Waseda University
	1-6-1 Nishiwaseda, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo
Access:	7-min walk from Waseda Station, Tozai Line (Tokyo Metro)
	15-min walk from Nishiwaseda Station, Fukutoshin Line (Tokyo Metro)
	20-min walk from Takadanobaba Station, Yamanote Line (JR) or
	Seibu Shinjuku Line (Seibu Railway)
No. of floors:	6 (B1 to 5F)
Facilities:	B1: Stair Bookshelf, Café, Lounge, etc.
	1F: Information, Gallery, Audio Room
	2F: Exhibition Room, Lab, Studio
	3F: Research Collection Stacks, Closed Stacks
	4F: Seminar Rooms, Researcher's Offices
	5F: Administrative Office, Director's Office
	Note: 3F to 5F are not open to the public.
Total areas:	2,147 m ²
Designer:	Kengo Kuma and Associates
Opening hours:	10:00 – 17:00 (Closed on Wednesdays)
	Please kindly visit the official website for more details on opening hours.
	Note: As part of the University's Covid-19 preventative measures, visitors will be required
	to make a reservation online beforehand (https://www.waseda.jp/culture/wihl/en).
	Reservation not needed to visit the cafe on B1.
Entrance fee:	Free
Director:	Hirokazu Toeda, Professor at Faculty of Letters, Arts and Sciences
Adviser:	Robert Campbell, Specially Appointed Professor, Waseda University
Opening day:	Friday, October 1, 2021
Homepages:	Waseda International House of Literature (Haruki Murakami Library)
	https://www.waseda.jp/culture/wihl/en/
	Waseda International House of Literature Virtual Annex
	https://www.waseda.jp/inst/wihl-annex/en
Media Inquiry:	https://www.waseda.jp/top/en/for-business/media
General inquiry:	Waseda International House of Literature Admin Office
concrat inquity.	